· ·	-22-2002
1 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
Form PTO-1595 (modified)	COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027)2290373 Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd	SunAllomer Ltd. 3-21, Koraku 2-chome Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-0004 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	OIPE CO NYD
 Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger 	NOV 1 8 2002 WLD 11-18.02
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ELE BADEMARY DY
□ Other	- CADEMA
Execution Date: July 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	······································
If this document is being filed together with a n	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,849,654 and 6,096,844
	mbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should b mailed: 	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 ☑ Enclosed.
Suite 800	□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	4880.
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.
21/2002 DBYRNE 00000126 5849654	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880
C:8021 80.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
- Kum anago	November 18, 2002
U U U	g. No. 47,121 Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 rded with required cover sheet information to:
	oner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment
W	ashington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd. of 26-5, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (Assignor), owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5,849,654 (issued from application no. 08/562,958) entitled CATALYST FOR OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYOLEFIN USING THE SAME filed on November 27, 1995 and issued on December 15, 1998, the Assignment from all of the inventors having been recorded on March 1, 1996 at Reel 007884, Frame 0970, and owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,096,844 (issued from application no. 09/136,747) entitled CATALYST FOR OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYOLEFIN USING THE SAME filed on August 19, 1998 and issued on August 1, 2000, the Assignment from all of the inventors having been recorded on March 1, 1996 at Reel 007884, Frame 0970; and

Whereas, SunAllomer Ltd., 3-21, Koraku 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-0004 Japan (Assignee), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the applications and inventions, and to U.S. Patent 5,849,654 and 6,096,844;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and U.S. Patent 5,849,654 and 6,096,844; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Date: July 26, 2002 12nma Amencia s/Name: Osamu AMEMIYA

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Office Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)